engines bearing manufacturer's serial numbers 16291 and 16292 (the "Aircraft") and all aircraft 
documentation in the Company's possession, upon, subject to, and in accordance with the following 
provisions: 

I. Purchase Price: The purchase price for 100% of the capital stock of the Company shall be Three 
Million Four Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($3,400,000.00 USD) (the "Purchase Price") 
payable as follows: 

2. Deposit: Within two (2) business days after the Seller's execution of this Offer, Buyer shall wire 
a refundable deposit (against payment of the Purchase Price) in the amount of One Hundred 
Thousand US Dollars ($100,000.00 USD) (the "Deposit") to the account of Insured Aircraft Title

[...]

mutually acceptable Purchase Agreement, and the Deposit shall be applied towards the purchase 
price for 100% of the capital stock of the Company pursuant to the provisions of the Purchase 
Agreement. 

Upon the execution of the acceptable Purchase Agreement the Buyer shall wire transfer an 
additional amount of Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($2,800,000.00 USD) to 
the Escrow Agent which together with the Deposit shall equal the total down payment that shall 
be applied at Closing towards the purchase price for 100% of the capital stock of the Company 
pursuant to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement.

[...]

In addition the Seller hereby agrees to provide the Buyer with an additional credit in the 
amount of Two Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($200,000.00 USD) in lieu of receiving 
flight time on the Aircraft in the form of a dry lease at an agreed upon hourly rate of Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Eleven and 64/100 US Dollars ($2,211.64 USD) plus an 
additional One Thousand US Dollars ($1,000.00 USD) per each Aircraft landing. The 

Buyer shall make the Aircraft available to the Seller post Closing provided the Seller 
provides the Buyer with 14 day notice for all future flight plans.